Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10-26- 102107	U.S Unite	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Off
	103107	<u>/32</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	ind Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documer	ts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2.	. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)
LYNCH, George R. BRANDENBURG, Allen E.	N	lame: Applied Diabetes Res	earch, Inc
PRICE, Bret	Ir	nternal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance/Execu Execution Date(s) <u>September 22, 20</u>	tion Date(s): S	Street Address: <u>1420 Va</u>	lwood Parkway, Suite 160
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Carroliton	
Joint Research Agreement		State: TX	
Government Interest Assignm		Country: USA	Zip:75006
Conter	A	dditional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11,231,737	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b	•	. Total number of app nvolved:_1	ications and patents
Name:THOMAS E. SISSON	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	(1(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: JACKSON WALKE		Authorized to be ch	() /
[I L		
Street Address: <u>112 E. PECAN, SUIT</u>	E 2100	- Enclosed	arged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>112 E. PECAN, SUIT</u> 		- Enclosed	arged to deposit account
City: <u>SAN ANTONIO</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Z		Enclosed None required (gove B. Payment Informatio	arged to deposit account
City: <u>SAN ANTONIO</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Z Phone Number: <u>210/978-7700</u>	[8	Enclosed None required (gove B. Payment Informatio a. Credit Card Last Expir	arged to deposit account
City: <u>SAN ANTONIO</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Z	[8	Enclosed None required (gove B. Payment Informatio	arged to deposit account
City: <u>SAN ANTONIO</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Z Phone Number: <u>210/978-7700</u> Fax Number: <u>210/978-7790</u> Email Address: <u>tsisson@jv.com</u> 9. Signature: .	Image: 2 minipage Image: 2 minipage Image: 2 minipage Image: 2 minipage Image: 2 minipage Image: 2 minipage	 Enclosed None required (gove Payment Informatio a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N 	arged to deposit account
City: <u>SAN ANTONIO</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Z Phone Number: <u>210/978-7700</u> Fax Number: <u>210/978-7790</u> Email Address: <u>tsisson@jv.com</u> 9. Signature: .	[8	 Enclosed None required (gove Payment Informatio a. Credit Card Last Expir b. Deposit Account N 	arged to deposit account

•

(

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0725

Attorney Docket No. P-109367.5(PRO)

ASSIGNMENT

١

WHEREAS, We, George R. LYNCH, residing at Coppell, Texas; Allen E. BRANDENBURG, residing at Dripping Springs, Texas; and Bret PRICE, residing at San Antonio, Texas, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled ONE PIECE SEALING RESERVOIR FOR AN INSULIN INFUSION PUMP, for which we have prepared and executed a provisional application for a patent of the United States filed on July 12, 2005, and

WHEREAS, APPLIED DIABETES RESEARCH, INC., a Texas corporation, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of optember 2005. H. Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____ 2005.

Allen E. BRANDENBURG, Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____2005.

Bret PRICE, Joint Inventor

3992970v.1

PATENT REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0727

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____ 2005.

George R. LYNCH, Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2/</u> day of <u>September</u> 2005.

Allen E. BRANDENBURG, Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____ 2005.

Bret PRICE, Joint Inventor

- 2 -

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____ 2005.

George R. LYNCH, Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of 2005.

Allen E. BRANDENBURG, Joint Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of <u>September</u> 2005.

Bret PRICE, Joint Inventor